UCLA GRADUATE DIVISION

2017-2018 Graduate Student Fee Rates

TUITION FOR CONTINUING
STUDENTS

Fall 2017 5,607.59
Winter 2018 5,606.59
Spring 2018 5,604.59
‘TOTAL $16,818.77

TUITION FOR NEW
ENTERING PHD STUDENTS

Fall 2017 5,707.59
Winter 2018 5,606.59
Spring 2018 5,604.59
“TOTAL $16,918.77

TUITION FOR NEW
ENTERING MASTER’s

ESTIMATED BREAKDOWN OF UCLA GRADUATE STUDENT TUITION

STUDENTS

Fall 2017 5,687.59
Winter 2018 5,606.59
Spring 2018 5,604.59
“TOTAL $16,898.77

NON-RESIDENT
SUPPLEMENTAL TUITION
(NRST)

Fall 2017 5,034.00
Winter 2018 5,034.00
Spring 2018 5,034.00
TOTAL $15,102.00

IN-ABSENTIA TUITION

RESIDENT/
Non-Residents(+NRST if applicable)
Fall 2017 1,904.10
Winter 2018 1,904.10
Spring 2018 1,904.10

TOTAL $5,712.30

Student Services Fee

Tuition (Residents/Non-Residents)

Graduate Student’s Association Fee

Graduate Writing Center Fee

Ackerman Student Union Fee

Seismic Fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff

Wooden Center Fee

Student Programs, Activities, and Resources Center Fee
*Document Fee (PhD/Master’s)

**UC SHIP (UC Student Health Insurance Plan)
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition

TOTAL: Continuing Resident Students

TOTAL: Continuing Non-Resident Students
TOTAL: New Entering PhD Resident Students
TOTAL: New Entering PhD Non-Resident Students
TOTAL: New Entering Master’s Resident Students

TOTAL: New Entering Master’s Non-Resident Students

Please note:

1,128.00
11,502.00
38.25
17.25
63.00
113.00
34.00
107.00
100/80
3,816.28
$15,102.00

$16,818.78
$31,920.78
$16,918.78
$32,020.78
$16,898.78
$32,000.78

= Registrar’s Office website: http://registrar.ucla.edu/Fees-Residence/Annual-Fees

= UCLA Graduate Student Fees are subject to change at any time.

= *Effective 9/23/2013 one time document fee for all incoming students. For

detailed information visit the Registrar’s Office website.

=  Nonresident students in a Ph.D. or professional doctorate program that has an
advancement-to-candidacy requirement, qualify for a 100% reduction in the cost of
NRST the quarter after they advance to doctoral candidacy for a maximum of three

calendar years.

= **JC SHIP: see Arthur Ashe Student Health & Wellness Center website for
detailed information: #(the sum of the quarterly amounts is off by .01 from the grand total)

http://www.studenthealth.ucla.edu/CustPages/Insurance.aspx

=  There are other programs that may require additional fees.

Please visit the

Registrar’s Office website for information about additional costs for students in

professional degree programs.


http://registrar.ucla.edu/Fees-Residence/Annual-Fees
http://www.studenthealth.ucla.edu/CustPages/Insurance.aspx
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