UCLA GRADUATE DIVISION

2017-2018 Graduate Student Fee Rates

TUITION FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS

⁴ TOTAL	\$16,818.77
Spring 2018	5,604.59
Winter 2018	5,606.59
Fall 2017	5,607.59

TUITION FOR NEW ENTERING PHD STUDENTS

⁴ TOTAL	\$16,918.77
Spring 2018	5,604.59
Winter 2018	5,606.59
Fall 2017	5,707.59

TUITION FOR NEW ENTERING MASTER'S STUDENTS

⁴ TOTAL	\$16,898.77
Spring 2018	5,604.59
Winter 2018	5,606.59
Fall 2017	5,687.59

NON-RESIDENT SUPPLEMENTAL TUITION (NRST)

TOTAL	\$15,102.00
Spring 2018	5,034.00
Winter 2018	5,034.00
Fall 2017	5,034.00

IN-ABSENTIA TUITION

RESIDENT/

Non-Residents(+NRST if applicable)

TOTAL	\$5,712,30
Spring 2018	1,904.10
Winter 2018	1,904.10
Fall 2017	1,904.10

ESTIMATED BREAKDOWN OF UCLA GRADUATE STUDENT TUITION

Student Services Fee	1,128.00
Tuition (Residents/Non-Residents)	11,502.00
Graduate Student's Association Fee	38.25
Graduate Writing Center Fee	17.25
Ackerman Student Union Fee	63.00
Seismic Fee for Ackerman/Kerckhoff	113.00
Wooden Center Fee	34.00
Student Programs, Activities, and Resources Center Fee	107.00
*Document Fee (PhD/Master's)	100/80
**UC SHIP (UC Student Health Insurance Plan)	3,816.28
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition	\$15,102.00
TOTAL: Continuing Resident Students TOTAL: Continuing Non-Resident Students TOTAL: New Entering PhD Resident Students TOTAL: New Entering PhD Non-Resident Students TOTAL: New Entering Master's Resident Students TOTAL: New Entering Master's Non-Resident Students	\$16,818.78 \$31,920.78 \$16,918.78 \$32,020.78 \$16,898.78 \$32,000.78

Please note:

- Registrar's Office website: http://registrar.ucla.edu/Fees-Residence/Annual-Fees
- UCLA Graduate Student Fees are subject to change at any time.
- *Effective 9/23/2013 one time document fee for all incoming students. For detailed information visit the Registrar's Office website.
- Nonresident students in a Ph.D. or professional doctorate program that has an advancement-to-candidacy requirement, qualify for a 100% reduction in the cost of NRST the quarter after they advance to doctoral candidacy for a maximum of three calendar years.
- **UC SHIP: see Arthur Ashe Student Health & Wellness Center website for detailed information: ⁴(the sum of the quarterly amounts is off by .01 from the grand total)

http://www.studenthealth.ucla.edu/CustPages/Insurance.aspx

 There are other programs that may require additional fees. Please visit the Registrar's Office website for information about additional costs for students in professional degree programs.